FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-15-2	 103	EET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	<u>(9-10-2</u>		.Y	5123-142,1594161	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent	1025511	90	.ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	(0200)	2. Name and	d address of receivin	g party(ies):	
WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co., K	G.1163			nternational GmbH	
		Internal A	ddress: <u>Heinz-Ni</u>	xdorf-King I	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership			derborn, GERMANY	
Other		1			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🔲 Yes 🕎 No	Y			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 -			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger	△ Corpor	ration-StateGE	RMANY	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is  ☐ Yes ☐ N  (Designations must be a separate document from ☐			XD Yes □ N	
			ame(s) & address(es)	QP Mee □ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
			2,705,851 2,566,813 2,587,434	NANCE	
Additional numbers			☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Richard C. Woodbridg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00				
Internal Address:					
SYNNESTVEDT LECHNER & WOOD	Litolosed				
P.O. Box 592	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>112 Nassau Str</u>	8. Deposit account number:				
			23-3040		
City: Princeton State	NJ ZIP:08542				
7/12/2003 ETIME 90000001 2/40001 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:8521 44.00 8P 50.00 0P					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq. Mrs. Widding fort 9 hear					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**

For the purpose of submission to all private and public institutions, I hereby confirm the following:

1.
The shareholders of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, entered in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court under the number HR A 2309, concluded a takeover agreement dated March 12, 2002, under which the sole personally liable partner, WINCOR NIXDORF Komplementär GmbH, withdrew from the company with immediate effect. The company has been dissolved. The firm is defunct.

The sole limited partner, namely WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH, took over the commercial business of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, along with all its assets and liabilities, by way of accrual and without a preceding liquidation.

2. The application to enter this transaction in the commercial register was submitted on March 18, 2002, and was entered in the commercial register on March 22, 2002.

As a result, the takeover agreement has been effectively executed in due form. The company WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG no longer exists. All the rights and obligations of this company have passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH without exception.

3.
Control of WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH then passed to WINCOR NIXDORF
Deutschland GmbH (Paderborn District Court, HR B 3506) by way of merger pursuant to the
merger agreement dated March 12, 2002. This involved a complete devolution of title (merger)
in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz (Conversion Law).
The application to enter this merger in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court was

The application to enter this merger in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court was submitted on March 18, 2002. The transaction was entered in the commercial register on May 15, 2002, under the acquiring company, WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH.

4.
As a result of the further merger agreement dated March 12, 2002, WINCOR NIXDORF
Deutschland GmbH was "absorbed", along with all its rights and obligations, by WINCOR
NIXDORF International GmbH by way of merger in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz

(Conversion Law). This was entered in the commercial register on May 14, 2002 and is now registered to HRB 3507.

As a notary public, I confirm the above facts on the basis of my own knowledge of the original documents and an inspection of the commercial register relating to the said register files.

5.

Pursuant to the above-described legal transactions, all the rights of the former WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG first passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH, then to WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH with the merger of WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH with WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH, and then to WINCOR NIXDORF International GmbH as a result of the further merger of WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH.

These transactions each involved a complete transfer of all rights and obligations.

As a result, all the rights and obligations of the former WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG are town vested in and discharged by WINCOR NIXDORF International GmbH.

Paderborn 28 th of July 2003

Aldery Public

sul hla JRF

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**

For the purpose of submission to all private and public institutions, I hereby confirm the following:

1.
The shareholders of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, entered in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court under the number HR A 2309, concluded a takeover agreement dated March 12, 2002, under which the sole personally liable partner, WINCOR NIXDORF Komplementär GmbH, withdrew from the company with immediate effect. The company has been dissolved. The firm is defunct.

The sole limited partner, namely WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH, took over the commercial business of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, along with all its assets and liabilities, by way of accrual and without a preceding liquidation.

 The application to enter this transaction in the commercial register was submitted on March 18, 2002, and was entered in the commercial register on March 22, 2002.

As a result, the takeover agreement has been effectively executed in due form. The company WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG no longer exists. All the rights and obligations of this company have passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH without exception.

3.
Control of WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH then passed to WINCOR NIXDORF
Deutschland GmbH (Paderborn District Court, HR B 3506) by way of merger pursuant to the
merger agreement dated March 12, 2002. This involved a complete devolution of title (merger)
in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz (Conversion Law).

The application to enter this merger in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court was submitted on March 18, 2002. The transaction was entered in the commercial register on May 15, 2002, under the acquiring company, WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH.

4.
As a result of the further merger agreement dated March 12, 2002, WINCOR NIXDORF
Deutschland GmbH was "absorbed", along with all its rights and obligations, by WINCOR
NIXDORF International GmbH by way of merger in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz

